

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5625 OF 2002

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALWINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date: 21/10/2005 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R K Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Talwar, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the applicant-respondent states that the issue arising for decision in this case is covered by a 3-Judge Bench decision of this Court dated 9.3.2004 in C.A. No. 3274/2001.

List the appeal for final hearing in February, 2006.

I.A. No. 1 stands disposed of.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER